*Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY
and return to Conservation Division
at the address below within
60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

RECEIVED

AUG 0 8 2005 December 2003

On Print on this Form

KCC WICH HARS must be Signed

Lease Operator: John O. Farmer, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665						API Number: 15 - (Completed 7/17/40)				
						Lease Name: Luhman Johnson				
Phone: (785) 483 -3144 Operator License #: 5135					Well Number:_#1					
Type of Well: Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) Docket #: (If SWD or ENHR)						Spot Location (QQQQ): S/2 - SE - NW				
The plugging proposal was approved on:(Date)						1980 Feet from East / West Section Line				
by: District #4 (KCC District Agent's Name)						Sec. 10 Twp. 9S S. R. 16 East West				
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes YNo If not, is well log attached? Yes YNo						County: Rooks Date Well Completed: 7-17-40				
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Topeka Depth to Top: 2878' Bottom: T.D										
Lansing Depth to Top: 3185' Bottom: T.D					Plugging Commenced: 9:15 A.M., 7-1-05					
	Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 11:15 A.M., 7-1-05				
				J	1			-		
Show depth and thickness o		formations.				w		1		
Oil, Gas or Wa	Content	From	To	Size	Surface	Conductor & Producti	uction) Pulled Out			
	oil & water			7"			-0-			
		,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

			·							
hole. If cement or other plu	gs were used, state the	character of s	same depth pla	ced from (botto	om), to	(top) for each plug	methods used in introducing it into the set. It down backside w/150# hulls.	,		
Shut in @ 150 PSI	G. THERE WA	S LIMITE	D INFOR	MATION A	4VAI	LABLE TO PI	LUG THIS OLD WELL.			
OUR PUMPER, JEFF	CRAWFORD, WO	RKED IN C	ONJUCTIO	N WITH PA	AT S1	TAAB AT THE D	ISTRICT #4 OFFICE	•		
							NSON LUHMAN #1 WELL.	. K		
Name of Plugging Contracto	r: Allied Cementing	Company,	tno. Joh	n Farmer	-	License #: 513		8.0		
Address: RO Box 31						License #	RB	B€ Orr		
Name of Party Responsible			mer Inc				Cr	2/		
State of Kansas	F	Russell	ilioi, ilio.	-						
**	County,	1000011		_ , SS.						
John O. Farmer IV			_	_ (Employee of	f Opera	itor) or (Operator) on	above-described well, being first duly	,		
sworn on oath, says: That I same are true and correct, s	o help me God. (Signature)	ghu.	fan	ey	70/	ove-described well is as filed, and the			
		Address) 7		Russell, KS						
	SUBSCRIBED and SI	NORN TO Vef	ore me this	1 14		green and the second	, 20 05			
	11000	Notary Pub	lic X	run Ceffy	/ Comm	nission Expires:	A NUTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas MARCARET A SCHULTE			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED

PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTINGUESOS NC

21536

Federal Tax I.D.# CWICHITA

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:					
SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH		
DATE ///03	Dias an	9:00 gm	COUNTY	STATE		
LEASE Sonson WELL# 1 LOCATION //a/ox	ng 4 w	6 2 N	Rocks	K5,		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) $1/2$ E Sin	to	The same of the sa	Exercise Emil &	*****		
CONTER A CITOR	OWNER	$H \times H \gg$		A		
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB Old Hole Plus	OWNER					
HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT	Aller Comments				
CASING SIZE 7 ' DEPTH	AMOUNT OR	DERED 450	140 10	% Ge/		
TUBING SIZE 2' DEPTH	600 th	Hulls				
DRILL PIPE DEPTH						
TOOL DEPTH	COMMON	. 270	@ <i>8.70</i>	9249		
PRES. MAX 1000 ps/ MINIMUM — MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON POZMIX	180	@ 4,90	841 1		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	31	@ <u>1400</u>	4340		
PERFS.	CHLORIDE _		@			
DISPLACEMENT	ASC		@			
EQUIPMENT	60115	6	@ 21.00	126.0		
			_@			
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Shane						
# 366 HELPER Fred	***************************************		_@			
BULK TRUCK			_@ @			
# 362 DRIVER Gary			_			
BULK TRUCK	440400		_			
# 213 DRIVER Acres	HANDLING_	487	@ 1.60	779.2		
9	MILEAGE	0 0/51c/m	ila	5, 586,1		
Mised 342 sts down 2' with	SERVICE					
Mixel 108 sks down backsfole	DEPTH OF IO		CE			
Mixed 108 sks down backsfole with 150 4 Hells sht in C	DEPTH OF JO	3	CE	600 05		
Mixel 108 sks down backside		B CHARGE AGE_	©E	600		
Mixed 108 sks down backsfole with 150 4 Hells sht in C	PUMP TRUCK	B CHARGE AGE		600		
Mixed 108 sks down backsfole with 150 4 Hells shit in C	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA	3 CHARGE AGE 36	_@	18000		
Mixed 108 sks down backsfole with 150 4 Hells sht in C	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	3 CHARGE AGE 36	@	600		
Mixel 108 sks along backsfole with 150 4 Halls shit in C	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	3 CHARGE AGE 36	@	600		
Mixed 108 sks down backsfole with 150 4 Hells shit in C	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	3 CHARGE AGE 36	@	600		
Mixel 108 sks down backsde with 150 4 Hells sht in C 150 ps) CHARGE TO: John O Farmer	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 36	_@	180 °° 780 °°		
CHARGE TO: John O Farmer	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	180 00 780 00		
CHARGE TO: John O Farmer	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	180 00 780 00		
CHARGE TO: Start STATE ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	780 00 T		
CHARGE TO: Start STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	_@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: Start STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	_@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: Share STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	_@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD F	B CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD F	3 CHARGE AGE 36	@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: Share State S	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD F	B CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO:	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD F TAX TOTAL CHARG	B CHARGE AGE 3 &	@	780 °°		
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD F TAX TOTAL CHARG	3 CHARGE AGE 36	@	780 °°		